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

GUEST 

HOUSE OTHER

Comments and Reconciliation:
7,383 2022 Two Story 0.97 N 6 6 1 Y 1773 N 0 1543

SQ FT AGE BLDG TYPE ACRES

FULL 

BATH

HALF 

BATH POOL FINISH BSMT

CASITA/

GUEST 

HOUSE OTHER

340 -15,000 0 200,000 15,000 7,500 120,000 170 170 As Indicated

LOCATION PARCEL

SALE PRICE

 Per SQFT SALE DATE

SALE 

TYPE

BLDG 

SQFT EFF YEAR BLDG TYPE ACRES

GOLF/V

IEW

BED

ROOMS

FULL 

BATHS

HALF 

BATH POOL

GAR 

SQFT

MULT 

GAR

FINISH BSMT 

SQFT

CASITA/

GUEST 

HOUSE OTHER

PROX.

(Miles To 

Subject)

1 4121 JENSEN ST 138-06-401-013 700$              2024/10 R 7,147 2022 One Story 1.03 N 6 6 1 Y 1288 N 0 854 Similar 0% 0.10

2 4261  N GRAND CANYON DR 138-06-313-002 619$              2022/10 R 6,384 2022 One Story 0.90 N 5 5 1 Y 2360 Y 0 59 Inferior 15% 0.12

3 4225 JENSEN ST 138-06-301-005 601$              2023/01 R 7,488 2003 Two Story 2.25 N 6 5 2 N 1885 Y 0 216 Inferior 20% 0.08

4 5305 SECLUDED BROOK CIR 125-31-201-024 534$              2024/04 R 7,021 2020 1.5 Story-Fin. 0.43 N 4 4 2 Y 1659 Y 0 0 Inferior 25% 1.50

5 5515 GRAND CANYON DR 125-31-101-025 944$              2024/03 R 5,402 2022 One Story 2.20 N 4 3 1 Y 1228 N 0 804 Inferior 15% 1.70

619$              

619$              

5,238,595$       

SALE PRICE

5,000,000$            

ADJ VALUES

IND. VALUE 

OF SUBJECT 

PER SQFT

4,416,117

LAND USE

Single Family Residential 5,566,117

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS

1

Review of taxable value 
based on adjusted sales 
prices of comparable sales.

5,099,545$       

5,746,390$       

For assessment purposes only.

GOLF/VIEW GARAGE

250,000 85

AMENITIES

5,238,000

709

754

4180 JENSEN ST

OWNER 25-26 TAXABLE VALUES

1,150,000

Data is from public records.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADJUSTMENTS

RECOMMEND

All comps bracket the subjects living area and site size. Most weight placed on 
comps 1 and 2. They are in the subjects direct NH and are most similar in 
quality. All comps are within 2 miles of the subject and are the most similar 
recent sales comparable to the subject. Property purchaced for $5,061,500 May 
31, 2024. Assessor reccomends to reduce 25-26 taxable value to purchace 
price. 

5,061,500

686

PLUS CE VALUE

SUMMARY IND. VALUE

Comparable Sales:

ADJ SALE 

PRICE

5,238,595$       

CHADHA AMARPREET SINGH & JASMEET 
KAUR

5,203,390$       

3,950,000$            

4,500,000$            

3,750,000$            

6,509,495$       

Comparable sales characteristics highlighted in RED 

match the subject property.

MEDIAN 1 THRU 3

MEDIAN 1 THRU 5

1/15/2025Comparable Sales Analysis     FY 2025-2026

5,238,595$       

AMENITIES

AMENITIES

As Indicated

5,100,000$            

Subject:

LOCATION ADDRESS

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

Subject Taxable Value Subject Indicated Value Comparables Adjusted Sale Price
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SKETCH/AREA TABLE ADDENDUM

SUBJECT INFO
APN: 138-06-415-002 Do Not Use - Test:  
Address: 4180 N JENSEN ST
Date: 02-2022 N/A: N/A: LC#: 
Subj/Project:  
Model: CUSTOM Notes: DRAWN FROM PLANS
Drawn by #: 154 Modified:  

SKETCH
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Sketch by ApexSketch

AREA CALCULATIONS SUMMARY
Code Description Factor Net Size Perimeter Net Totals
GLA1 F1 1.00 5144.50 483.00 5144.50
GLA2 F2 1.00 2238.25 375.00 2238.25
AGTile FG 1.00 1772.75 235.00 1772.75
Casita CASITA BACK DO 1.00 366.75 80.00

CASITA FRONT 1.00 756.00 126.00
CASITA BACK UP 1.00 387.75 80.00 1510.50

ConcFlr BALC 1.00 1317.00 194.00
BALC 1.00 184.00 62.00 1501.00

STG STG 1.00 21.00 19.00
STG 1.00 18.00 17.00
STG 1.00 24.00 20.00 63.00

TileAvg PT 1.00 1408.00 197.00
PT 1.00 371.00 102.00 1779.00

Net LIVABLE cnt 2 (rounded) 7,383

COMMENT TABLE 1
ROOM COUNT
5 BEDROOMS
GREAT RM
KITCHEN
DINING RM
GAME LOUNGE
CASITA IN FRONT HAS 1BD 1BA
TWO STORY CASITA IN BACK HAS
GYM W/FBA DOWN AND
OFFICE W/FBA ABOVE.

PLUMBING
FIXTURES
5.1 BATHS
XLAV   XWSR
WBAR-4   XSWR-2
USNK-2
30 TOTAL FIXTURES
TOTAL 3 FBA'S IN
CASITAS

COMMENT TABLE 3
EXTRAS
BAR COOLER-4
BI BBQ
FP-3   XDW
PREP KITCHEN
FIRE SPRINKLERS
HOME AUTO?



360 Property View
Listing

LVR Single Family Residential Ownership 02/06/2025   1:14 PM
ML# 2521297 Offc ISLX PubID 096090 Status S L/Price $5,600,000
Address 4180 /North /Jensen

/Street
Unit StatusUpdate LP/SqFt

Building # Bldr/Manf Model CondoCnv Zip 89129
County CLARK Parcel# 138-06-415-002 Zoning SINGLE Studio YrBuilt 2021/RE

T / R / S 20 / 60 / 6 Const Est Start  Const Est End
Cmnty LONEMTNW Subdiv Jensen & Helena Area 3 City/Town Las Vegas State   NV
Assoc/Comm Feat Desc CC&RS, Gated, Not Age Restricted   Gated   No

AgeRestric   N
Elem K-2GARE Elem 3-5 GARE YrRound   N Junior LEAV HighschCENT Subdiv# CensTrc003240MetroMap

PROPERTY INFORMATION #Baths FB 3/4 HB Tot
Bldg Desc 2 Stories Prop Desc CASITA, CUSTOM, GUESTQT 4 3 2 9
Type DETACHD Conv  
Roof FLAT, PITCHED, TILE Unit Desc #Bedrms 8 #Den/Oth1 #Loft 1
Garage 6/1773sqft/ATTACHD, ENTRYHS, EXTERDR,

FINISHD
Converted Garage   N Prkng Des

RV Parking Gated, Paved, Hookups/Electric RV Parking Dim.
AppxLivArea 7,383 #Acres +/-0.970 Lot SqFt 42,253 Lot Desc 1/4 to 1 Acre Carports   0
ApprxAddLivArea 1,543 AddLivAreaDesc  Casitas, Guest House ApprxTotalLivArea 8,926
Manuf Length Width ConvertRealProp MH-YrBl
PvSpa Yes/INDOOR, OUTDOOR, WTRFAL PvPool Yes/INGRND Pool Size +/-

Heated Pool Yes
Dir From 215 and W Cheyenne Ave, head East on W Cheyenne Ave, North on Hualapai Way. Hualapai Way turns

into Alexander Road, North on Jensen, Estate is on The Right.

Public
Remarks

Experience unparalleled luxury at 4180 North Jensen Street. This modern masterpiece reveals 8 beds and 9
baths on 0.97 acres in Estates at Lone Mountain. Privacy with gated entrance. With 8926 sqft and 20ft+
ceilings, the home exudes grandeur. 6-car garage, RV hookup cater to enthusiasts. Outdoors, a saltwater
pool, spa, shower, and casita beckon. Enjoy home automation, security cameras. Flourishing fruit orchard,
proximity to Lone Mountain and parks offer nature's embrace. As sun sets over tranquil landscape, indulge
in indoor-outdoor living. This listing is more than property; it's a rare opportunity to embrace innovation,
elegance, and allure. Seller will consider bitcoin as an option for financing towards purchase.

Primary
Bedroom

21x22 BBDOWN, CEILFN,
CUSTMCLOST, DNSTRS,
WICLOS

Primary Bath 21x28 DBLSNK, MAKEUP, SEPSHW,
SEPTUB

2nd Bedroom 22x18 CEILFN, CUSTMCLOST,
DNSTRS, WICLOS, WBATH

3rd Bedroom 15x12 DNSTRS, WICLOS, WBATH

4th Bedroom 16x16 CEILFN, CUSTMCLOST,
UPSTRS, WICLOS, WBATH

5th Bedroom 14x14 CEILFN, CUSTMCLOST,
UPSTRS, WBATH

6th Bedroom 14x13 CLOSET, WBATH 7th Bedroom 15x16 WICLOS
8th Bedroom 11x14 WICLOS, WBATH Dining Room 25x22 FAMDIN, KITDIN, LIVDIN,

CATVLT
Family Room 23x23 CEILFN, DNSTRS Kitchen 24x22 BRKBAR, CUSCAB, HRDWOD,

ISLAND, RECESS, PANTRY,
WALKPAN

Living Room 36x27 ENTFOY, SURSOUND, CATVLT Great Room 20x23 UPSTRS
PBR Down?   Y Bed Dn   Y Ba Dn Y Ba Dn Desc.  
Constrctn
Refrg   Y Dispos   YDishw   Washer Inc   N Dryer Inc N DryerUtil      G Location SNKCAB
OthApplnces   MICROWV, WINEREF Furniture Included? No
MultiGen
Interior ALARMW, CEILFN, FIRESPK Oven DescCOKTOPG, DBLOVNE
Firepl 2/GAS Flooring CARPET, HRDWOOD, TILE
Firepl Loc LIVING, PRIMARY Fence F/BLOCK
House Face   West House Views   Equest NONE
Exterior BYARDAC, BALCONY, BITOBBQ, COURTYD, CVPATIO, PATIO, PRIVYRD, SECUREN
Landscap DESERT, BUBDRIP, ROCK, SHRUBS, SMIRRSY, SYNGRS Miscel NONE
Heat Sys 2PLUSUNITS, CENTRAL, HIEFFHV,

PRGTHER
HtFuel GAS Water PUBLIC

Cool Sys 2UNITSPLUS, CENTRAL, HIEFHVA,
PRGTHER

CLFuel ELEC  Grd Mounted   Sewer PUBLIC

Utility Info220GAR, UNDGRND Energy LOWEWIN Solar/PV None
Water Htr: Battery KW Size

ASSOCIATION / CIC INFORMATION
Assoc/CIC Y Assoc Inc GROUND,LNDMNT,MGMT
AssessYN N Assess $ Assess Freq
Assoc Name The Estates HOA CIC Dues $0 How Billed Transfer Fee Setup Fee
Assc CIC Assc Phn 702-873-6700 Other Fee
Assoc Name 2 CIC Due 2 $180 HowBilled2 Monthly TransferFee2 SetupFee2
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